## ordinance no. 56

An odicinance extending the limits of the village of Pine River, to Include Wideman's Addition, Snell's Addition, and other adjacent land.

She Village Council of the Village of Pine River do ordain as follows:

River are hereby extended to include the land hereinafter described, and the said land is hereby included within the limits of said village. Said land is described as follows: All of Widemans Addition to includes: That portion of the Northeast quarter of the Southwest quarter (NEt of SWt) of Section Thirty-one (31), in Township One hundred Thirty-eight (138) North, Range Twenty-nine (29) West of the 5th P. M., lying west of Norway Brook, including all of Snell's Addition to the village of Pine River, and other land, but not including any land west of the county road running along or near the west line of said tract.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its publication, and the filing of a certified copy thereof in the Office of the Secretary of State.

State of Minnesota, County of Cass, Village of Pine River:

I, D. M. Mast, Clerk of the Village of Pine River, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of ordinance passed by the Village Council of said village, at a meeting of said countil held at said village on the 12th day of January, A. D., 1920.

Village Clerk of the Village of Pine River, Minn.

## ORDINANCE NUMBER 56

**Contraction** 

An ordinance extending the limits of the village of Pine River. indude. Wideman's Addition, all's Addition, grid other adjacent land. The Village Council of the Village of Pine River do ordain as follows: Section 1. The limits of the Village of Pine River are hereby extended to include the land hereinafter described, and the said land is hereby included within the limits of said by included within the limits of said village. Said land is described as follows: All of Wideman's Addition to the village of Pine River; also a tract described as follows: That a tract described as follows: That portion of the Northeast quarter of the Southwest quarter (NE% of SW.4) of Section Thirty-one (31), in Township One hundred thirty-eight (138) North, Range Twenty-nine (29) West of the 5th P. M., lying west of Norway Brook, including all of Snell's Addition to the willows of Pine River and other land village of Pine River, and other land, but not including any land west of the county road running along or near the west line of said tract.

Section 2. This Ordinance fall be in force and effect from and affect

its publication, and the filing of a certified copy thereof in the Office of the Secretary of State. tate. DORBE Attest

D. M. MAST, Clerk Pres. protem

2073

TO OPERATION OF THE TAX AND ALL TO ALL THE ALL

The second of th

In the cities of Secretary of States.

Salvered of State

Salvered of